

Governing Board

DECISION GB(D)15-2022

Delegation of power of signature of the SESAR 3 JU - EUROCONTROL Administrative Agreement to the Executive Director of SESAR 3 JU

THE GOVERNING BOARD OF SESAR 3 JOINT UNDERTAKING ("SESAR 3 JU"),

Having regard to:

- Council Regulation (EU) 2021/2085 of 19 November 2021 establishing the Joint Undertakings under Horizon Europe and repealing Regulations (EC) No 219/2007, (EU) No 557/2014, (EU) No 558/2014, (EU) No 559/2014, (EU) No 560/2014, (EU) No 561/2014 and (EU) No 642/2014. ("Single Basic Act"), in particular Articles 17(2)(b1), 19(2) and (3), 146(2), 157 and 158;

Whereas:

- EUROCONTROL's role and contribution shall be set out in a separate administrative agreement between SESAR 3 JU and EUROCONTROL.
- This administrative agreement shall describe EUROCONTROL's tasks, responsibilities and contributions to the SESAR 3JU administrative costs and operational activities as well as its provision of back office arrangements to SESAR 3 JU.

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Article 1

The text of the SESAR 3 JU - EUROCONTROL Administrative Agreement in Annex I is approved.

Article 2

The powers of signature of the SESAR 3 JU - EUROCONTROL Administrative Agreement are delegated to the Executive Director of SESAR 3 JU.

Article 3

This decision shall enter into force on the day of its adoption.

Done in Brussels, 13 October 2022.

For the SESAR 3 JU Governing Board

The Chairperson







Governing Board

Annex I: SESAR 3 JU - EUROCONTROL Administrative Agreement